APPENDIX 1

ORGANISATIONS AND PERSONS PROVIDING SUBMISSIONS
TO THE COMMITTEE

1 Associate Professor Chris Cunneen and Ms Terry Libesman ~ NSW
2 Ms Patsy Faye Gould VIC
3 Binaal Billa Regional Council NSW
4 Women’s Legal Centre ACT
5 Australian Society of Archivists Inc ACT
6 Ms Jilpia Nappaljarri Jones ACT
7 Commonwealth Department of Transport and Regional ACT
Services

8 Journey of Healing Canberra ACT
9 Taurai Tribal Committee NSW
10 The Social Responsibilities Commission WA
11 Retta Dixon Home Aboriginal Corporation NT
11A Retta Dixon Home Aboriginal Corporation NT
12 Churches of Christ Federal Aborigines Board Inc WA
13 National Assembly of the Uniting Church VIC
13A National Assembly of the Uniting Church VIC
14 Mr David Hollinsworth SA
14A Mr David Hollinsworth SA
15 Mr David Lancaster VIC
16 Wingecarribee Reconciliation Group NSW

17 Yamatjibarna Baba Maaja Aboriginal Corporation WA
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18
19
19A
20
21
22
23
24
25
25A
26
26A
27
27A
27B
28
29
30
31
32
32A
32B
32C
33
34

Reconciliation for Western Sydney

Australian Catholic Social Welfare Commission
Australian Catholic Social Welfare Commission
Mr Ben Saul

National Library of Australia

Yirra Bandoo Aboriginal Corporation

Moreland City Council

Yorangop Child Care Aboriginal Corporation
National Sorry Day Committee

National Sorry Day Committee

Liberty Victoria

Liberty Victoria

Mental Health Council of Australia

Mental Health Council of Australia

Mental Health Council of Australia

University of the Third Age, Hawthorn
Kimberley Aboriginal Law & Culture Centre
Conflict Resolution Network Mediation Services
Anyinginyi Congress Aboriginal Corporation
Aboriginal and Torres Strait Islander Commission
Aboriginal and Torres Strait Islander Commission
Aboriginal and Torres Strait Islander Commission
Aboriginal and Torres Strait Islander Commission
The WA Catholic Social Justice Council

Ms Laurette Burgess

NSW
ACT
ACT
NSW
ACT
NT
VIC
WA
ACT
ACT
VIC
VIC
VIC
VIC
VIC
VIC
WA
NSW
NT
ACT
ACT
ACT
ACT
WA
QLD



333

35
36
36A
36B
37
37A
38
39

39A

398

39C

39D

40
40A
41
42
43

44
45
46
47
48

Mr Toni Buti

Minister for Aboriginal and Torres Strait Islander Affairs
Minister for Aboriginal and Torres Strait Islander Affairs
Minister for Aboriginal and Torres Strait Islander Affairs
Aboriginal Medical Services Alliance Northern Territory
Aboriginal Medical Services Alliance Northern Territory
Humanist Society of Victoria Inc

Catholic Commission for Justice, Development and Peace,
Melbourne Archdiocese

Catholic Commission for Justice, Development and Peace,
Melbourne Archdiocese

Catholic Commission for Justice, Development and Peace,
Melbourne Archdiocese

Catholic Commission for Justice, Development and Peace,
Melbourne Archdiocese

Catholic Commission for Justice, Development and Peace,
Melbourne Archdiocese

Aboriginal Justice Council
Aboriginal Justice Council
Noongar Country Regional Council
ACT Government

Victorian Aboriginal Child Care Agency Co-operative
Limited

Unit for Indigenous Health, Education and Research
Synod of South Australia Uniting Church in Australia
University of New South Wales Kingsford Legal Centre
Commissioner for Equal Opportunity

National Archives of Australia

WA
ACT
ACT
ACT
NT
NT
VIC
VIC

VIC

VIC

VIC

VIC

WA
WA
WA
ACT
VIC

VIC
SA
NSW
WA
ACT
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49
50
S0A
o1
52
53
54

S4A

55
55A
56
57
58
59

60
61
62
63
64
65

65A

65B

Pitt Street Uniting Church

Karu Aboriginal Child Care Agency

Karu Aboriginal Child Care Agency

The Unaipon School, University of South Australia
Equal Opportunity Commission Victoria
Secretariat National Aboriginal Islander Child Care

North Australian Stolen Generation Aboriginal Corporation
and Central Australian Stolen Generation and Families
Aboriginal Corporation

North Australian Stolen Generation Aboriginal Corporation
and Central Australian Stolen Generation and Families
Aboriginal Corporation

Australian Council of Social Services
Australian Council of Social Services
Victorian Aboriginal Legal Service
Defenders of Native Title

Kimberley Stolen Generation Committee

Human Rights Committee of the Law Society of New South
Wales

Commissioner for Equal Opportunity
South Australian Government

Ms June Beckett

Garden Point Association

Northern Territory Government

Commonwealth Department of Health and Aged Care -
Office for Aboriginal and Torres Strait Islander Health

Commonwealth Department of Health and Aged Care -
Office for Aboriginal and Torres Strait Islander Health

Commonwealth Department of Health and Aged Care -

NSW
NT
NT
SA
VIC
VIC
NT

NT

NSW
NSW
VIC
VIC
WA
NSW

SA
SA
NSW
NT
NT
ACT

ACT

ACT
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65C

65D

65E

66
67

68
68A
69
70
70A
71
72
73
73A
74
75
76
76A
76B
77
78
79

Office for Aboriginal and Torres Strait Islander Health

Commonwealth Department of Health and Aged Care -
Office for Aboriginal and Torres Strait Islander Health

Commonwealth Department of Health and Aged Care -
Office for Aboriginal and Torres Strait Islander Health

Commonwealth Department of Health and Aged Care -
Office for Aboriginal and Torres Strait Islander Health

Yilli Rreung Regional Council

Australian Council for Overseas Aid Indigenous Working
Group

Public Interest Advocacy Centre

Public Interest Advocacy Centre

The Anglican Church of Australia General Synod
Hobson’s Bay Reconciliation Group

Hobson’s Bay Reconciliation Group

Mr Wayne Connop

Social Issues Committee, Anglican Diocese of Sydney
Mr Martin Flynn

Mr Martin Flynn

Centacare Adoption Agency

Ms Den Robin

Sir Ronald Wilson

Sir Ronald Wilson

Sir Ronald Wilson

Central and Northern Land Councils

Mr Brian J Hurlock

Jarrah — Stolen Generations

ACT

ACT

ACT

NT
ACT

NSW
NSW
NSW
VIC
VIC
ACT
NSW
WA
WA
NSW
NSW
WA
WA
WA
NT
VIC
NSW
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80
81
82
83
84
85
86

87
87A
88

89
90
90A
91
92
93

93A

93B

94
95
96

Bringing Them Home Working Group South Australia
NSW Youth Advisory Council

Conflict Resolution Network Mediation Services

Mr R L Collins

Mr Geoff Robin

Centre for Comparative Genocide Studies

National Aboriginal Community Controlled Health
Organisation - Secretariat

The Hon Peter Howson
The Hon Peter Howson

The Royal Australian and New Zealand College of
Psychiatrists

Mrs Pat and Mr Brian Hillcoat
Hobsons Bay City Council
Hobsons Bay City Council
CONFIDENTIAL
CONFIDENTIAL

Aboriginal and Torres Strait Islander Social Justice
Commissioner — Human Rights and Equal Opportunity
Commission

Aboriginal and Torres Strait Islander Social Justice
Commissioner — Human Rights and Equal Opportunity
Commission

Aboriginal and Torres Strait Islander Social Justice
Commissioner — Human Rights and Equal Opportunity
Commission

Residents of Cootamundra Girls Home
Mr Reginald Marsh

Professor David Kinley

SA
NSW
NSW
NT
NSW
NSW
ACT

VIC
VIC
VIC

ACT
VIC
VIC

NSW

NSW

NSW

NSW
NSW
VIC
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97 Mr John McKerrow VIC
98 Metropolitan Regional Centre WA
99 Croker Island Association NT
100 Dr Glenister Sheil QLD
101 Department of Family and Community Services ACT
102 Dr Geoffrey Partington SA
103 Ms Lorraine Peeters NSW
104 Department of Prime Minister and Cabinet ACT
105 Aboriginal Legal Service of Western Australia WA
106 Mr Les Penhall NT
107 Aboriginal Affairs Department of Western Australian WA
Government

108 Northern Territory Archives Service NT
109 Victorian Government, Minister for Aboriginal Affairs VIC
110 Mr Dean Kuhl SA

Alphabetical Listing

Aboriginal and Torres Strait Islander Commission
Aboriginal Justice Council

Aboriginal Medical Services Alliance Northern Territory
Aboriginal Legal Service of Western Australia

Anglican Church of Australia General Synod

Anyinginyi Aboriginal Corporation (NT)

Associate Professor Chris Cunneen and Ms Terry Libesman
Australian Capital Territory Government

Australian Catholic Social Welfare Commission
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Australian Council for Overseas Aid Indigenous Working Group
Australian Council of Social Services

Australian Society of Archivists Inc

Ben Saul

Binaal Billa Regional Council

Bob Collins

Brian Hurlock

Bringing Them Home Working Group South Australia

Catholic Commission for Justice Development and Peace
Centacare Adoption Agency

Central and Northern Land Councils

Centre for Comparative Genocide Studies

Churches of Christ Federal Aborigines Board Inc

Commissioner for Equal Opportunity (SA)

Commissioner for Equal Opportunity (WA)

Commonwealth Department of Family and Community Services

Commonwealth Department of Health and Aged Care — Office for Aboriginal and
Torres Strait Islander Health

Commonwealth Department of Transport and Regional Services
Conflict Resolution Network Mediation Services

Croker Island Association (NT)

David Hollinsworth

David Lancaster

Dean Khul

Defenders of Native Title

Den Robin
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Department of Prime Minister and Cabinet
Dr Geoffrey Partington

Dr Glenister Sheil

Equal Opportunity Commission Victoria
Garden Point Association (NT)

Geoff Robin

Hobson’s Bay City Council

Hobson’s Bay Reconciliation Group

Human Rights and Equal Opportunity Commission

Human Rights Committee of the Law Society of New South Wales

Humanist Society of Victoria Inc

Jarrah — Stolen Generations

Jilpia Nappaljarri Jones

John McKerrow

Journey of Healing Canberra

June Beckett

Karu Aboriginal Child Care Agency
Kimberley Aboriginal Law and Culture Centre
Kimberley Stolen Generation Committee
Laurette Burgess

Les Penhall

Liberty Victoria

Lorraine Peeters

Martin Flynn

Mental Health Council of Australia

Metropolitan Regional Centre (WA)
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Minister for Aboriginal and Torres Strait Islander Affairs
Moreland City Council (Vic)

National Aboriginal Community Controlled Health Organisation
National Archives of Australia

National Assembly of the Uniting Church

National Library of Australia

National Sorry Day Committee

New South Wales Youth Advisory Council

Noongar Country Regional Council

North Australian Stolen Generation Aboriginal Corporation and the Central Australian
Stolen Generation and Families Aboriginal Corporation

Northern Territory Archives Service

Northern Territory Government

Pat and Brian Hillcoat

Patsy Faye Gould

Pitt Street Uniting Church

Professor David Kinley

Public Interest Advocacy Centre

Reconciliation for Western Sydney

Reginald Marsh

Residents of Cootamundra Girls Home

Retta Dixon Home Aboriginal Corporation

Secretariat of the National Aboriginal Islander Child Care
Sir Ronald Wilson

Social Issues Committee of the Anglican Diocese of Sydney

South Australian Government
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Synod of South Australia Uniting Church in Australia
Taurai Tribal Committee

The Hon. Peter Howson

The Royal Australian and New Zealand College of Psychiatrists
The Social Responsibilities Commission (WA)

The Unaipon School, University of South Australia

Toni Buti

Unit for Indigenous Health, Education and Research (Vic)
University of New South Wales Kingsford Legal Centre
University of the Third Age (Vic)

Victorian Aboriginal Child Care Agency Co-operative Limited
Victorian Aboriginal Legal Service

Victorian Government, Minister for Aboriginal Affairs
Wayne Connop

Western Australian Aboriginal Affairs Department
Western Australian Catholic Social Justice Council
Wingecarribee Reconciliation Group (NSW)

Women’s Legal Centre (ACT)

Yamatjibarna Baba Maaja Aboriginal Corporation (WA)
Yilli Rreung Regional Council (NT)

Yirra Bandoo Aboriginal Corporation (NT)

Yorganop Child Care Aboriginal Corporation (WA)
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